
P P

h2
b1

t

L

d1 d2

Lc

T

P P

h2
b1

t

L

d1 d2

Lc

T

P15.875 15.875 12.70 11.00 3.66 18.70 19.90 8.00 0.60 3.0/674 3.3 0.80

P19.05F5 19.050 14.20 12.70 7.10 29.50 31.70 19.00 3.25 30.0/6744 33.0 2.47
P19.05F6 19.050 14.24 12.72 7.80 31.50 31.50 18.80 4.00/3.10 58.8/13218 64.7 2.67

P25F4 25.000 15.00 18.00 7.00 34.50 37.50 21.00 3.00 45.0/10116 49.5 2.55

P25.4F8 25.400 12.70 12.70 7.00 28.50 30.50 20.80 3.00 45.0/10116 49.5 1.89

P25.4F9 25.400 14.00 12.70 7.00 28.50 30.50 19.70 3.00 45.0/10116 49.5 1.88

P44F1 44.00 25.30 25.00 15.90 86.00 88.00 38.00 10.00 250.0/56202 275.0 8.77
P42F10 42.01 22.23 25.40 11.10 - 55.25 28.50 4.80 99.0/22256 110.0 5.50

P50F26 50.00 25.00 15.75 7.92 32.70 36.50 22.00 3.30 56.7/12746 62.0 2.50

P50.8F31 50.80 31.75 12.70 9.53 31.00 33.50 25.40 3.30 60.0/13488 66.0 3.35

P44.45F1
P44.45 44.45 22.23 12.57 5.94 25.90 27.70 18.00 2.42 31.8/7148 35.0 1.73

P45F4 45.00 19.05 19.56 9.53 41.20 45.50 30.00 4.00 75.0/16860 82.5 3.93

P49.8
P50
P50F1
P50F7
P50F11
P50F2 50.00 31.00 14.50 13.20 33.30 37.00 25.00 3.10 44.0/9891 48.4 3.47

P50F14 50.00 24.00 20.00 12.00 43.00 47.50 30.00 4.00 65.0/14612 71.5 5.08

P50F15 50.00 28.58 31.55 14.27 64.80 69.60 47.80 6.40 222.4/49997 244.6 10.38

P50F3 50.00 31.00 15.00 9.53 35.40 38.65 25.00 4.00 83.0/18659 91.3 4.12

P50F21 50.00 25.40 25.40 14.63 54.00 58.00 40.00 5.00 120.0/26977 132.0 7.35

P76.2F25 76.20 43.18 49.28 23.90 130.00 130.00 60.45 14.20 697.0/156691 766.7 32.30
P76.2F14 76.20 38.10 25.40 11.10 50.90 55.00 28.60 4.80 85.0/19108 94.0 5.80

P76.2F38 76.20 40.00 25.40 14.70 57.50 62.00 36.00 6.00 116.0/26077 127.0 8.00
P76.2F35 76.20 12.07 13.00 8.10 24.50 26.50 18.00 1.85 29.0/6519 31.9 0.77

P19.05F1 19.050 11.91 9.90 5.72 26.00 28.60 30.0/67443.0017.00 1.8433.0

P22 22.000 14.00 14.00 37.008.00 40.00 40.00 5.00/4.00 4.1040.0/8992 44.0

P25.4F5 14.0025.400 22.5033.0030.007.5012.70 55.03.50/3.00 50.0/11240 2.47

P30 30.000 15.88 20.0017.02 8.28 35.60 38.70 60.0/134883.50/3.00 66.0 2.35

P30F1 15.8830.000 22.008.289.70 65.5024.80 45.0/101163.10/2.50 49.5 1.87

P20F1 20.000 12.00 18.0016.00 6.00 32.10 34.50 35.5/79863.00 2.1139.1

P35F7 35.000 22.00 22.00 11.00 45.00 50.30 31.00 4.50 84.0/18883 92.4 4.82

P38.1F17 38.100 25.40 23.00 12.00 41.50 46.00 35.00 3.00 70.0/15736 77.0 5.25

P38.1F19 38.100 25.40 22.00 12.00 40.00 43.90 35.00 3.00 70.0/15736 77.0 5.18

P41F1 41.000 19.05 26.90 10.19 44.10 48.50 27.00 3.00 50.0/11240 55.0 2.87

P41.3F4 41.300 16.00 12.00 9.00 26.30 29.80 22.00 2.00 45.0/10116 49.5 1.72

P41.3F11 41.300 16.00 10.00 9.00 26.00 29.50 21.00 3.00 40.0/8992 44.0 1.79

P41.3F12 41.300 16.00 7.80 9.00 21.00 24.00 21.00 2.03 26.7/6002 29.4 1.29

P41.3F13 41.300 16.00 16.00 9.00 33.00 36.50 21.00 3.00 40.0/8992 44.0 2.00

P41.4F2 41.400 15.88 20.40 9.00 38.00 41.50 26.00 3.00 50.0/11240 55.0 2.29

P35F4 35.000 18.00 24.0018.00 8.28 35.40 38.30 60.0/134883.00 66.0 2.51

P38.1F11 70.0/1573638.110 25.40 35.0021.50 12.00 40.00 43.90 3.00 77.0 5.18

-P42 42.010 22.23 28.5011.1025.40 55.25 100.0/224964.80 110.0 5.36

P42F1 42.010 22.23 28.5011.1025.40 50.30 90.0/202324.80 99.0 5.2654.30

P19.05F2 19.050 14.25 19.407.8013.00 33.20 40.0/89924.00/3.70 44.0 2.9236.20

P25F5 25.000 15.88 21.008.2817.02 36.10 60.0/134884.15/3.10 69.0 2.84-

P25.4F10 25.400 12.00 17.005.7211.00 25.80 22.4/50352.60 25.0 1.6627.50

P30F7 30.000 15.88 21.508.2820.00 39.00 40.0/89924.00/3.25 44.0 2.7242.50

P30F10 30.000 16.00 21.208.2820.10 39.00 60.0/134884.00/3.40 69.0 2.7242.70

P31.75F12 31.750 19.05 18.007.9213.00 29.60 33.8/75983.00 37.0 2.2033.40

P40F9 40.000 18.00 35.0012.0022.00 47.80 120.0/269775.00 132.0 5.9052.50

P42F9 42.010 22.35 28.5011.1025.40 - 90.0/202324.80 100.0 5.7857.90

P41.3F6 41.300 16.00 21.009.0010.00 27.00 40.0/89923.00 44.0 1.8030.00

44.45 22.23 32.0011.1024.70 62.00 65.50 110.0/247286.70 121.0 7.30

50.00 25.40 40.0014.6325.40 54.30 57.80 5.00 7.50100.0/22480 110.0
50.00 29.21 42.2017.8130.99 66.00 210.0/477267.00 231.0 9.68
50.00 24.00 30.0012.0020.00 51.20 55.50 49.0/110236.00 54.0 5.65
50.00 19.05 28.0010.1919.56 41.30 45.00 95.0/213714.50/4.00 104.5 3.60

49.80 28.58 47.8014.2731.55 64.80 69.60 222.4/499976.40 244.6 10.39

-

P50.8F1 50.80 30.00 10.00 11.70 30.20 34.50 26.04 4.00 85.0/19108 93.5 3.60

P63F20 63.00 11.91 12.57 5.94 28.20 31.00 20.00 3.00 31.1/6991 34.2 2.43
P63.5

P63.5F12 63.50 31.80 15.25 14.00 38.00 39.50 26.00 4.00 45.0/10116 49.5 4.03
P69F1
P69F3 69.00 15.88 17.00 8.28 35.20 38.50 20.60 4.00/3.25 60.8/13668 66.9 1.50

P69.85F1
P75F8-G-2 75.00 31.80 16.10 8.00 40.00 40.00 22.00 3.20 60.8/13668 66.9 2.43
P76.2F2
P76.2F10

19.0563.50 28.6047.2044.6018.90 9.53 95.45.00 86.7/19704 3.77

69.85 15.88 20.6017.02 8.28 36.70 39.70 60.8/136684.00/3.25 66.9 1.50

69.85 31.75 25.40 14.27 66.40 34.9373.50 7.90 170.0/38243 8.76187.0

76.20 50.00 26.00 69.6024.00 74.70 59.50 8.00 350.0/79544 385.0 19.00
76.20 11.91 11.00 28.005.94 30.40 18.50 3.25 31.8/7148 35.0 1.30
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P78.11F11 78.11 31.75 31.75 15.88 86.50 86.50 38.10 9.53 161.6/36329 177.8 11.34

P80F1
P80F5

80.00 42.00 24.00 15.00 60.00 60.00 6.00 250.0/56202 275.0 11.9055.00

80.00 34.0028.00 72.0068.0016.00 5.00/8.0045.00 209.0190.0/43181 8.80
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P P

h2
b1

t

L

d1 d2

Lc

T

P P

h2
b1

t

L

d1 d2

Lc

T

P15.875 15.875 12.70 11.00 3.66 18.70 19.90 8.00 0.60 3.0/674 3.3 0.80

P19.05F5 19.050 14.20 12.70 7.10 29.50 31.70 19.00 3.25 30.0/6744 33.0 2.47
P19.05F6 19.050 14.24 12.72 7.80 31.50 31.50 18.80 4.00/3.10 58.8/13218 64.7 2.67

P25F4 25.000 15.00 18.00 7.00 34.50 37.50 21.00 3.00 45.0/10116 49.5 2.55

P25.4F8 25.400 12.70 12.70 7.00 28.50 30.50 20.80 3.00 45.0/10116 49.5 1.89

P25.4F9 25.400 14.00 12.70 7.00 28.50 30.50 19.70 3.00 45.0/10116 49.5 1.88

P44F1 44.00 25.30 25.00 15.90 86.00 88.00 38.00 10.00 250.0/56202 275.0 8.77
P42F10 42.01 22.23 25.40 11.10 - 55.25 28.50 4.80 99.0/22256 110.0 5.50

P50F26 50.00 25.00 15.75 7.92 32.70 36.50 22.00 3.30 56.7/12746 62.0 2.50

P50.8F31 50.80 31.75 12.70 9.53 31.00 33.50 25.40 3.30 60.0/13488 66.0 3.35

P44.45F1
P44.45 44.45 22.23 12.57 5.94 25.90 27.70 18.00 2.42 31.8/7148 35.0 1.73

P45F4 45.00 19.05 19.56 9.53 41.20 45.50 30.00 4.00 75.0/16860 82.5 3.93

P49.8
P50
P50F1
P50F7
P50F11
P50F2 50.00 31.00 14.50 13.20 33.30 37.00 25.00 3.10 44.0/9891 48.4 3.47

P50F14 50.00 24.00 20.00 12.00 43.00 47.50 30.00 4.00 65.0/14612 71.5 5.08

P50F15 50.00 28.58 31.55 14.27 64.80 69.60 47.80 6.40 222.4/49997 244.6 10.38

P50F3 50.00 31.00 15.00 9.53 35.40 38.65 25.00 4.00 83.0/18659 91.3 4.12

P50F21 50.00 25.40 25.40 14.63 54.00 58.00 40.00 5.00 120.0/26977 132.0 7.35

P76.2F25 76.20 43.18 49.28 23.90 130.00 130.00 60.45 14.20 697.0/156691 766.7 32.30
P76.2F14 76.20 38.10 25.40 11.10 50.90 55.00 28.60 4.80 85.0/19108 94.0 5.80

P76.2F38 76.20 40.00 25.40 14.70 57.50 62.00 36.00 6.00 116.0/26077 127.0 8.00
P76.2F35 76.20 12.07 13.00 8.10 24.50 26.50 18.00 1.85 29.0/6519 31.9 0.77

P19.05F1 19.050 11.91 9.90 5.72 26.00 28.60 30.0/67443.0017.00 1.8433.0

P22 22.000 14.00 14.00 37.008.00 40.00 40.00 5.00/4.00 4.1040.0/8992 44.0

P25.4F5 14.0025.400 22.5033.0030.007.5012.70 55.03.50/3.00 50.0/11240 2.47

P30 30.000 15.88 20.0017.02 8.28 35.60 38.70 60.0/134883.50/3.00 66.0 2.35

P30F1 15.8830.000 22.008.289.70 65.5024.80 45.0/101163.10/2.50 49.5 1.87

P20F1 20.000 12.00 18.0016.00 6.00 32.10 34.50 35.5/79863.00 2.1139.1

P35F7 35.000 22.00 22.00 11.00 45.00 50.30 31.00 4.50 84.0/18883 92.4 4.82

P38.1F17 38.100 25.40 23.00 12.00 41.50 46.00 35.00 3.00 70.0/15736 77.0 5.25

P38.1F19 38.100 25.40 22.00 12.00 40.00 43.90 35.00 3.00 70.0/15736 77.0 5.18

P41F1 41.000 19.05 26.90 10.19 44.10 48.50 27.00 3.00 50.0/11240 55.0 2.87

P41.3F4 41.300 16.00 12.00 9.00 26.30 29.80 22.00 2.00 45.0/10116 49.5 1.72

P41.3F11 41.300 16.00 10.00 9.00 26.00 29.50 21.00 3.00 40.0/8992 44.0 1.79

P41.3F12 41.300 16.00 7.80 9.00 21.00 24.00 21.00 2.03 26.7/6002 29.4 1.29

P41.3F13 41.300 16.00 16.00 9.00 33.00 36.50 21.00 3.00 40.0/8992 44.0 2.00

P41.4F2 41.400 15.88 20.40 9.00 38.00 41.50 26.00 3.00 50.0/11240 55.0 2.29

P35F4 35.000 18.00 24.0018.00 8.28 35.40 38.30 60.0/134883.00 66.0 2.51

P38.1F11 70.0/1573638.110 25.40 35.0021.50 12.00 40.00 43.90 3.00 77.0 5.18

-P42 42.010 22.23 28.5011.1025.40 55.25 100.0/224964.80 110.0 5.36

P42F1 42.010 22.23 28.5011.1025.40 50.30 90.0/202324.80 99.0 5.2654.30

P19.05F2 19.050 14.25 19.407.8013.00 33.20 40.0/89924.00/3.70 44.0 2.9236.20

P25F5 25.000 15.88 21.008.2817.02 36.10 60.0/134884.15/3.10 69.0 2.84-

P25.4F10 25.400 12.00 17.005.7211.00 25.80 22.4/50352.60 25.0 1.6627.50

P30F7 30.000 15.88 21.508.2820.00 39.00 40.0/89924.00/3.25 44.0 2.7242.50

P30F10 30.000 16.00 21.208.2820.10 39.00 60.0/134884.00/3.40 69.0 2.7242.70

P31.75F12 31.750 19.05 18.007.9213.00 29.60 33.8/75983.00 37.0 2.2033.40

P40F9 40.000 18.00 35.0012.0022.00 47.80 120.0/269775.00 132.0 5.9052.50

P42F9 42.010 22.35 28.5011.1025.40 - 90.0/202324.80 100.0 5.7857.90

P41.3F6 41.300 16.00 21.009.0010.00 27.00 40.0/89923.00 44.0 1.8030.00

44.45 22.23 32.0011.1024.70 62.00 65.50 110.0/247286.70 121.0 7.30

50.00 25.40 40.0014.6325.40 54.30 57.80 5.00 7.50100.0/22480 110.0
50.00 29.21 42.2017.8130.99 66.00 210.0/477267.00 231.0 9.68
50.00 24.00 30.0012.0020.00 51.20 55.50 49.0/110236.00 54.0 5.65
50.00 19.05 28.0010.1919.56 41.30 45.00 95.0/213714.50/4.00 104.5 3.60

49.80 28.58 47.8014.2731.55 64.80 69.60 222.4/499976.40 244.6 10.39

-

P50.8F1 50.80 30.00 10.00 11.70 30.20 34.50 26.04 4.00 85.0/19108 93.5 3.60

P63F20 63.00 11.91 12.57 5.94 28.20 31.00 20.00 3.00 31.1/6991 34.2 2.43
P63.5

P63.5F12 63.50 31.80 15.25 14.00 38.00 39.50 26.00 4.00 45.0/10116 49.5 4.03
P69F1
P69F3 69.00 15.88 17.00 8.28 35.20 38.50 20.60 4.00/3.25 60.8/13668 66.9 1.50

P69.85F1
P75F8-G-2 75.00 31.80 16.10 8.00 40.00 40.00 22.00 3.20 60.8/13668 66.9 2.43
P76.2F2
P76.2F10

19.0563.50 28.6047.2044.6018.90 9.53 95.45.00 86.7/19704 3.77

69.85 15.88 20.6017.02 8.28 36.70 39.70 60.8/136684.00/3.25 66.9 1.50

69.85 31.75 25.40 14.27 66.40 34.9373.50 7.90 170.0/38243 8.76187.0

76.20 50.00 26.00 69.6024.00 74.70 59.50 8.00 350.0/79544 385.0 19.00
76.20 11.91 11.00 28.005.94 30.40 18.50 3.25 31.8/7148 35.0 1.30
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P78.11F11 78.11 31.75 31.75 15.88 86.50 86.50 38.10 9.53 161.6/36329 177.8 11.34

P80F1
P80F5

80.00 42.00 24.00 15.00 60.00 60.00 6.00 250.0/56202 275.0 11.9055.00

80.00 34.0028.00 72.0068.0016.00 5.00/8.0045.00 209.0190.0/43181 8.80
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P80F6
P80F10
P80F37 80.00 26.00 25.00 14.00 59.3 59.3 35.0 6.00/5.00 155.0/34845 170.5 5.72

P80F35 80.00 42.00 23.00 16.00 56.0
-
-

-

61.5 60.0 6.00 160.0/35969 176.0 11.50

P100H
P100F7
P100F25
P100F52
P100F53
P100F56
P100F77 100.00 38.00 17.50 11.30 48.0 48.0 32.0 4.50 65.0/14612 71.5 4.42

P100F84 100.00 38.00 22.00 9.50 57.5 57.5 35.0 6.00 70.0/15736 77.0 6.27

P100F92 100.00 60.00 38.00 20.00 81.0 94.0 47.0 8.00 220.0/49457 242.0 16.9

P100F111 100.00 29.00 30.00 14.50 71.0 71.0 38.1 6.00 95.0/21356 104.5 6.75

P100F122 100.00 38.00 17.50 11.30 41.8 45.9 32.0 4.50 65.0/14612 71.5 4.33

P100F114 100.00 40.00 23.00 12.00 - 56.0 32.0 6.00 100.0/22480 115.0 5.96

P100F125 100.00 22.20 22.00 11.30 54.5 58.0 32.0 6.00 110.0/24728 121.0 4.45

P100F161-S 100.00 30.00 31.60 15.90 - 80.0 38.1 8.00 130.0/29225 143.0 8.50

P100F166 100.00 25.00 30.00 14.50 - 71.0 38.1 6.00 95.0/21356 105.0 6.36

P101.6F4
P101.6F18
P101.6F24
P101.6F46 101.60 50.80 29.40 17.50 72.0 77.0 44.5 7.90 177.9/40013 12.56

P101.6F71 101.60 38.10 25.40 11.10 51.1 55.2 28.7 4.80 52.5/11810 57.8 4.95

P101.6F73 101.60 47.60 19.10 19.00 53.6 58.0 38.1 6.00 66.7/15000 7.52

P101.6F51 101.60 44.45 28.70 11.10 54.5 60.8 28.7 4.80 53.7/12080 59.0 6.17

P101.6F69 101.60 38.10 23.80 12.70 65.1 33.0 6.40 100.0/22480 6.50

P103.45 103.45 45.21 32.51 23.88 99.0

-

-
109.0 63.5 12.70 500.0/112480 535.0 25.00

P103.89
P125F1
P125F2H

P127F1
P150F10
P150F15
RF10150-S 150.0 29.00 30.00 14.50 69.00

-
-

-
-
-
- 112.7

-
-
-
-

1445.0

168.9

-
-

38.10 6.30 102.5/23295 6.00

P150.5
P152F5
P152F10
P152F28
P152F35
P152F37
P152F39
P152F49
P152F67 152.4 88.90 101.00 47.63 228.70 114.30 22.00 1350.0/303696 101.30

P152F42 152.4 63.50 34.90 19.00 93.00 50.80 9.50 152.0/34194 168.9 15.80

P152F100 152.4 69.90 38.80 19.00 95.50 50.80 9.50 152.0/34194 17.76

*P154F1
P160F15

80.00 30.00 32.00 58.615.00 62.6 5.0060.0 98.0/22272 108.0 9.75
80.00 22.0042.00 58.053.015.00 6.0060.0 275.0250.0/56202 11.40

127.0 76.20 38.10 186.50 101.60 19.30 1690.0/380178 1860.0 73.8576.20
14.00150.0 30.0029.00 180.0/4049271.00 40.00 6.00 198.0 5.71
18.00150.0 70.0046.00 200.0/44961133.00 54.00 10.00 220.0 17.25

16.02150.5 40.8138.12 250.0/5681788.00 44.23 8.50 275.0 10.0083.5

P150F43 11.10150.0 22.0022.20 100.0/2248057.40 31.80 6.00 115.0 4.10-

P150F44 26.00150.0 60.0046.00 360.0/80931127.00 60.00 10.00 415.0 18.45-

P150F76 11.10150.0 25.0022.20 100.0/2248055.80 31.80 4.80 115.0 3.43-

P150F79 26.00150.0 70.0046.00 360.0/80931133.00 60.00 10.00 414.0 19.00-

P152F52-BRSS 11.10152.4 28.5050.80 70.0/1573666.60 31.80 6.40 80.0 6.70-

P152F136 18.00152.4 37.0036.00 280.0/6294679.50 50.00 8.00 308.0 10.00-

26.90152.4 25.4066.70 134.0/3045459.2 80.00 50.00 7.10/5.10 147.4 12.10
15.90152.4 37.1057.20 190.0/4318187.0076.8 7.9044.50 209.0 11.29
31.80152.4 38.0088.90 200.0/4496182.0 89.00 8.90/7.6061.00 220.0 23.30
23.00152.4 38.0088.90 266.7/6000082.0 87.05 8.90/7.6061.00 293.4 22.65
26.9266.70 25.40152.4 120.0/2700083.50 50.80 7.80/6.5064.0 12.22132.0
19.00152.4 19.0047.60 120.0/2700053.6 58.00 6.3038.10 132.0 6.26
15.60152.4 34.0063.50 160.0/3599382.00 65.00 8.00 176.0 16.30

28.60154.0 85.6044.45 500.0/112480150.00 12.5080.00 550.0 31.00
15.00160.0 37.0064.00 160.0/35993100.40 45.00 8.50 176.0 13.10

-
-
-
-

-
-

296.4
268.4

236.4

348.5

P160F16 160.0 69.85 38.10 101.00 50.80 267.0/60064 16.60

P160F27 160.0 69.85 38.10 17.53 81.00 50.80 6.30 244.0/54890

P200F10
P200F15 200.0 40.10 51.40 19.10 109.50 50.80 9.50 213.0/47916 12.58

P228.6F9 228.6 107.95 77.70 31.75 173.60 88.90 16.00 598.0/134526 657.0 56.70

P250F36 250.0 100.00 57.20 22.23 117.00 63.50 9.50 314.0/70637 25.70

P200F58 19.10200.0 44.0044.00 200.0/4496191.50 50.80 7.00 230.0 9.82-

P250F39 19.00250.0 44.0044.00 200.0/4496192.00 50.00 7.00 242.0 8.92-

27.00 9.00/8.00

25.00200.0 47.00100.00 308.7/69445103.50 10.0072.00 339.6 28.30
13.68

100.00 62.028.00 14.0020.00 103.0/23170 113.340.0 5.00 4.99
100.00 29.00 30.00 14.50 71.0 38.1 6.00 95.0/21356 104.5 6.72
100.00 25.40 31.50 14.00 77.5 38.1 6.00 95.0/21356 104.5 6.1762.6
100.00 38.00 18.00 47.09.53 49.3 32.0 5.00 86.7/19504 95.3 4.67
100.00 52.00 21.00 46.014.00 51.0 40.0 5.00/4.00 110.0/24728 121.0 7.45
100.00 35.00 13.50 10.00 46.0 5.0030.0 70.0/15736 77.0 3.98

101.60 66.70 25.40 26.90 80.0 51.0 7.10/5.10 134.0/30454 147.4 15.7059.2
101.60 31.75 15.00 37.010.00 41.0 4.0025.0 40.0/8992 44.0 2.79
101.60 47.60 22.20 47.811.11 52.2 32.0 4.50 75.0/16872 82.5

197.4

73.4

110.8

P101.6F80-S 101.60 30.00 31.60 15.90 80.0 38.1 8.00 130.0/29225 7.20- 150.0

P101.6F106 101.60 57.15 55.80 30.16 136.0 86.0 14.00 1100.0/247289 46.00- 1255.0

P103.2F3 103.20 44.45 49.00 27.94 132.0 60.0 14.30 700.0/157366 27.88- 770.0

5.80

103.89 66.68 57.15 33.32 148.0 88.9 15.88 500.0/112480 550.0 55.83
125.00 50.00 55.00 26.00 110.0 60.0 8.00 300.0/68181 330.0 13.53
125.00 32.00 18.50 43.08.00 20.0 4.00 60.0/13488 66.0 2.65

*Bush chain: d1 in the table indicates the external diameter of the bush.
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Conveyor chains



P P

h2
b1

t

L

d1 d2

Lc

T

P P

h2
b1

t

L

d1 d2

Lc

T

P80F6
P80F10
P80F37 80.00 26.00 25.00 14.00 59.3 59.3 35.0 6.00/5.00 155.0/34845 170.5 5.72

P80F35 80.00 42.00 23.00 16.00 56.0
-
-

-

61.5 60.0 6.00 160.0/35969 176.0 11.50

P100H
P100F7
P100F25
P100F52
P100F53
P100F56
P100F77 100.00 38.00 17.50 11.30 48.0 48.0 32.0 4.50 65.0/14612 71.5 4.42

P100F84 100.00 38.00 22.00 9.50 57.5 57.5 35.0 6.00 70.0/15736 77.0 6.27

P100F92 100.00 60.00 38.00 20.00 81.0 94.0 47.0 8.00 220.0/49457 242.0 16.9

P100F111 100.00 29.00 30.00 14.50 71.0 71.0 38.1 6.00 95.0/21356 104.5 6.75

P100F122 100.00 38.00 17.50 11.30 41.8 45.9 32.0 4.50 65.0/14612 71.5 4.33

P100F114 100.00 40.00 23.00 12.00 - 56.0 32.0 6.00 100.0/22480 115.0 5.96

P100F125 100.00 22.20 22.00 11.30 54.5 58.0 32.0 6.00 110.0/24728 121.0 4.45

P100F161-S 100.00 30.00 31.60 15.90 - 80.0 38.1 8.00 130.0/29225 143.0 8.50

P100F166 100.00 25.00 30.00 14.50 - 71.0 38.1 6.00 95.0/21356 105.0 6.36

P101.6F4
P101.6F18
P101.6F24
P101.6F46 101.60 50.80 29.40 17.50 72.0 77.0 44.5 7.90 177.9/40013 12.56

P101.6F71 101.60 38.10 25.40 11.10 51.1 55.2 28.7 4.80 52.5/11810 57.8 4.95

P101.6F73 101.60 47.60 19.10 19.00 53.6 58.0 38.1 6.00 66.7/15000 7.52

P101.6F51 101.60 44.45 28.70 11.10 54.5 60.8 28.7 4.80 53.7/12080 59.0 6.17

P101.6F69 101.60 38.10 23.80 12.70 65.1 33.0 6.40 100.0/22480 6.50

P103.45 103.45 45.21 32.51 23.88 99.0

-

-
109.0 63.5 12.70 500.0/112480 535.0 25.00

P103.89
P125F1
P125F2H

P127F1
P150F10
P150F15
RF10150-S 150.0 29.00 30.00 14.50 69.00

-
-

-
-
-
- 112.7

-
-
-
-

1445.0

168.9

-
-

38.10 6.30 102.5/23295 6.00

P150.5
P152F5
P152F10
P152F28
P152F35
P152F37
P152F39
P152F49
P152F67 152.4 88.90 101.00 47.63 228.70 114.30 22.00 1350.0/303696 101.30

P152F42 152.4 63.50 34.90 19.00 93.00 50.80 9.50 152.0/34194 168.9 15.80

P152F100 152.4 69.90 38.80 19.00 95.50 50.80 9.50 152.0/34194 17.76

*P154F1
P160F15

80.00 30.00 32.00 58.615.00 62.6 5.0060.0 98.0/22272 108.0 9.75
80.00 22.0042.00 58.053.015.00 6.0060.0 275.0250.0/56202 11.40

127.0 76.20 38.10 186.50 101.60 19.30 1690.0/380178 1860.0 73.8576.20
14.00150.0 30.0029.00 180.0/4049271.00 40.00 6.00 198.0 5.71
18.00150.0 70.0046.00 200.0/44961133.00 54.00 10.00 220.0 17.25

16.02150.5 40.8138.12 250.0/5681788.00 44.23 8.50 275.0 10.0083.5

P150F43 11.10150.0 22.0022.20 100.0/2248057.40 31.80 6.00 115.0 4.10-

P150F44 26.00150.0 60.0046.00 360.0/80931127.00 60.00 10.00 415.0 18.45-

P150F76 11.10150.0 25.0022.20 100.0/2248055.80 31.80 4.80 115.0 3.43-

P150F79 26.00150.0 70.0046.00 360.0/80931133.00 60.00 10.00 414.0 19.00-

P152F52-BRSS 11.10152.4 28.5050.80 70.0/1573666.60 31.80 6.40 80.0 6.70-

P152F136 18.00152.4 37.0036.00 280.0/6294679.50 50.00 8.00 308.0 10.00-

26.90152.4 25.4066.70 134.0/3045459.2 80.00 50.00 7.10/5.10 147.4 12.10
15.90152.4 37.1057.20 190.0/4318187.0076.8 7.9044.50 209.0 11.29
31.80152.4 38.0088.90 200.0/4496182.0 89.00 8.90/7.6061.00 220.0 23.30
23.00152.4 38.0088.90 266.7/6000082.0 87.05 8.90/7.6061.00 293.4 22.65
26.9266.70 25.40152.4 120.0/2700083.50 50.80 7.80/6.5064.0 12.22132.0
19.00152.4 19.0047.60 120.0/2700053.6 58.00 6.3038.10 132.0 6.26
15.60152.4 34.0063.50 160.0/3599382.00 65.00 8.00 176.0 16.30

28.60154.0 85.6044.45 500.0/112480150.00 12.5080.00 550.0 31.00
15.00160.0 37.0064.00 160.0/35993100.40 45.00 8.50 176.0 13.10

-
-
-
-

-
-

296.4
268.4

236.4

348.5

P160F16 160.0 69.85 38.10 101.00 50.80 267.0/60064 16.60

P160F27 160.0 69.85 38.10 17.53 81.00 50.80 6.30 244.0/54890

P200F10
P200F15 200.0 40.10 51.40 19.10 109.50 50.80 9.50 213.0/47916 12.58

P228.6F9 228.6 107.95 77.70 31.75 173.60 88.90 16.00 598.0/134526 657.0 56.70

P250F36 250.0 100.00 57.20 22.23 117.00 63.50 9.50 314.0/70637 25.70

P200F58 19.10200.0 44.0044.00 200.0/4496191.50 50.80 7.00 230.0 9.82-

P250F39 19.00250.0 44.0044.00 200.0/4496192.00 50.00 7.00 242.0 8.92-

27.00 9.00/8.00

25.00200.0 47.00100.00 308.7/69445103.50 10.0072.00 339.6 28.30
13.68

100.00 62.028.00 14.0020.00 103.0/23170 113.340.0 5.00 4.99
100.00 29.00 30.00 14.50 71.0 38.1 6.00 95.0/21356 104.5 6.72
100.00 25.40 31.50 14.00 77.5 38.1 6.00 95.0/21356 104.5 6.1762.6
100.00 38.00 18.00 47.09.53 49.3 32.0 5.00 86.7/19504 95.3 4.67
100.00 52.00 21.00 46.014.00 51.0 40.0 5.00/4.00 110.0/24728 121.0 7.45
100.00 35.00 13.50 10.00 46.0 5.0030.0 70.0/15736 77.0 3.98

101.60 66.70 25.40 26.90 80.0 51.0 7.10/5.10 134.0/30454 147.4 15.7059.2
101.60 31.75 15.00 37.010.00 41.0 4.0025.0 40.0/8992 44.0 2.79
101.60 47.60 22.20 47.811.11 52.2 32.0 4.50 75.0/16872 82.5

197.4

73.4

110.8

P101.6F80-S 101.60 30.00 31.60 15.90 80.0 38.1 8.00 130.0/29225 7.20- 150.0

P101.6F106 101.60 57.15 55.80 30.16 136.0 86.0 14.00 1100.0/247289 46.00- 1255.0

P103.2F3 103.20 44.45 49.00 27.94 132.0 60.0 14.30 700.0/157366 27.88- 770.0

5.80

103.89 66.68 57.15 33.32 148.0 88.9 15.88 500.0/112480 550.0 55.83
125.00 50.00 55.00 26.00 110.0 60.0 8.00 300.0/68181 330.0 13.53
125.00 32.00 18.50 43.08.00 20.0 4.00 60.0/13488 66.0 2.65

*Bush chain: d1 in the table indicates the external diameter of the bush.
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